

## RETHINKING ENERGY TOGETHER ALLIANCES FOR A SUSTAINABLE ENERGY FUTURE

www.omc.it



## AMR A. ADLY - Cairo University

Prof. Amr A. Adly, received the B.S. and M.S. degrees from Cairo University and the Ph.D. degree in Elect. Eng. from the University of Maryland, College Park, USA in 1992. He worked as a Senior Magnetics Scientist at LDJ Electronics, Michigan, USA, during 1993–1994. He also worked in the USA as a Visiting Professor at the University of Maryland during the summers of 1996–2000. He worked as a consultant to the UNESCO Cairo office and as an expert to the EU Commission, established and directed the R&D Division of the Egyptian Industrial Modernization Center. He published about 130 reviewed papers and holds one U.S. patent, reviewed more than 300 papers, chaired many sessions in international Conferences, and served as the Principal Investigator of several joint international research projects. He has been previously awarded the Egyptian State Encouragement Prize, the Shoman Foundation Arab Scientist Prize, the Egyptian State Excellence Prize, the 2016 University of Maryland ECE Dept. Distinguished Alumni Award, the 2016 Egyptian State Merit Prize in Engineering Sciences and the Presidential First Class Medal of Science and Arts. He has been promoted to the IEEE Fellow status in 2011 and is currently serving on the Editorial Board of IEEE Transactions on Magnetics. In the period 2010-2014 Prof. Adly served as the Cairo University Faculty of Engineering Vice Dean and served in the period 2014-2015 as the Executive Director of Egypt's Science and Technology Development Fund. He served as Cairo University Vice President for Graduate Studies and Research during the period January 2016 till June 2018. In the period June 2018 till December 2019, Prof. Adly was appointed as the Deputy Minister of Higher Education and Scientific Research for Universities Affairs. Since December 2019, Prof. Adly resumed his permanent position as a Professor at Cairo University Faculty of Engineering.



EXHIBITION ORGANIZER IES srl – International Exhibition Services Via Anton Giulio Bragaglia, 33 - 00123 Rome, ITALY Ph. +39 06 30883030 - Fax +39 06 30883040 Email: exhibition@omc.it



CONFERENCE ORGANIZER OMC Scrl Via L. C. Farini 14, - 48121 Ravenna, ITALY Ph. +39 0544 219418 - Fax +39 0544 34792 Email: conference@omc.it